

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 3077/2022 CM(7705/2022)

ALI MOHAMMAD MAKROO

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. T. A. Lone, Adv.

**Vs**

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Asifa Padroo, AAG for R 1 to 4  
Mr. Rizwan Uz Zaman, Adv. for R 6  
None for R 5

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**01.03.2023**

Reply has not been filed.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 4 & 6 seek and are granted four weeks' time to file reply.

List on 27.04.2023.

Meanwhile, respondent No. 05 shall also file reply within four weeks.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**01.03.2023**  
AAMIR