

Serial No. 84

Regular Causelist

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 3077/2022

CM No. 7705/2022

Ali Mohammad Makroo

..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Idrees, Advocate vice,
Mr. T.A. Lone, Advocate

V/s

U.T of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Huda, Advocate vice,
Mr. G.Q. Bhat, Advocate

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL.

ORDER

04.09.2023

Reply on behalf of respondents 1 to 4 and 6 have been filed.

However, reply on behalf of respondent No. 5 has not been filed.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity of two weeks is provided to the learned counsel for the respondent No. 5 for filing reply.

Put up again on 28.09.2023.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR:

04.09.2023

"Mir Arif"