

S. No.48

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 3077/2022

CM No. 7705/2022

Ali Mohammad Makroo

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

UT of JK and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG for R. 6
Mr. Rizwan Ahmad Bhat, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

08.11.2023

None one has appeared on behalf of respondent No.5 nor any reply has been filed on his behalf. Right to file the same by respondent No.5 shall stand closed.

Await appearance of learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 23.02.2024.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR
08.11.2023
Aadil**