

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM No. 2662/2024
In WP(C) No. 3077/2022**

Ali Mohammad Makroo.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. T.A. Lone, Advocate

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Others.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

10.05.2024

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within a period of four weeks.

Requisites for service within two weeks.

List again on 12.07.2024.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

10.05.2024

"MIR ARIF"