

Sr. No. 80

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(2662/2024) IN WP(C) 3077/2022**

**ALI MOHAMMAD MAKROO**

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. T.A. Lone, Advocate

**Vs.**

**UT OF JK AND OTHERS**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**08.09.2025**

**CM No. 2662/2024**

The matter is taken out of turn on mention.

There is no representation on the part of the non-applicants, whose appearance is awaited in the ends of justice.

The objections to the instant COD application are reported to have been filed.

Due to non-availability of the counsel for the non-applicants, the application could not be heard.

List on 15.09.2025, among first five cases.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**08.09.2025**

ARIF