

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3077/2022
CM(2663/2024) CM(7705/2022).

ALI MOHAMMAD MAKROO(SENIOR CITIZEN).

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. T.A. Lone, Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Sajad Ashraf, Advocate for R-6.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

27.10.2025

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 5, subject to the petitioner taking necessary steps for effecting service upon the said respondent within a week's time.

Notice be also issued to respondents No. 1 to 4 through their learned counsel.

Be listed on 10th of December, 2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

27.10.2025

Showkat Khan