

Serial No. 13
---------------

Regular List
--------------

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT  
SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 3077/2022

Ali Mohammad Makroo

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -  
*Mr. T. A. Lone, Advocate*

V/S

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -  
*Mr. Rizwan, Advocate*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**(ORDER)**

04.03.2026

01. This Court has not restrained the District Magistrate, Awantipora, to pass any order in favour of the petitioner, as such, the District Magistrate is directed to go ahead in the proceedings in terms of notice dated 17.07.2014 strictly in accordance with law.
02. List on 21.04.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
04.03.2026  
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"