

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 3077/2022

CM(2663/2024)

CM(7705/2022)

Ali Mohammad Makroo.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Sabiya Hilal, Advocate.

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG for R-1 to 4.
Mr. Mujeeb Andrabi, Advocate vice
Mr. Rizwan Ul Zaman, Advocate for R-6.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

21.04.2026

- 01.** Response stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4 and 6.
- 02.** Ms. Sabiya Hilal, learned counsel submits that she has been recently engaged in the matter and accordingly, seeks some time to file the Power of Attorney.
- 03.** Time as prayed for is granted.
- 04.** List on 30th May, 2026.
- 05.** In the meantime, Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, learned Deputy Advocate General to file compliance of order dated 4th March, 2026.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

21.04.2026

"HAMID"