

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM/2254/2026 IN WP(C)/3077/2022**

**Ali Mohammad Makroo**

**...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)**

**Through: -**

Mr. Mohammad Umar Mir, Advocate.

**V/s**

**Union Territory of J&K and Ors.**

**... Respondent(s)**

**Through:-**

None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.**

**(ORDER)**

**05.05.2026**

**CM/2254/2026:-**

01. This application has been moved by the applicant/petitioner seeking modification/alteration of the Order dated 4<sup>th</sup> of March, 2026 passed by this Court in WP(C) No. 3077/2022, whereby it was observed that **this Court had not restrained the District Magistrate Awantipora, to pass any order in favour of the petitioner, as such, the District Magistrate is directed to go ahead in the proceedings in terms of Notice dated 17<sup>th</sup> of July, 2014, strictly in accordance with law.**
02. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that there is no District Magistrate in Awantipora and inadvertently, this reference has been made, whereas the proceedings in terms of Notice dated 17<sup>th</sup> of July, 2014 are to be concluded by Tehsildar Awantipora. The Tehsildar concerned should have been referred in the observation dated 4<sup>th</sup> of

March, 2026 by this Court, instead of referring District Magistrate Awantipora, inadvertently.

03. In view of the submissions made by learned counsel for the applicant/petitioner and on consideration of the matter the interim order dated 4<sup>th</sup> of March, 2026 is modified to the extent that Tehsildar Awantipora be read in place of District Magistrate.

04. The application is accordingly **disposed** of.

**SRINAGAR**  
May 5<sup>th</sup>, 2026  
*"Shoaib Javid"*



**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**